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mitted amount of moisture as provided in subsection (9) of sec-
tion 352.03 (4601-4a) of the statutes, shall be fined not less than 
twenty-five nor more than one hundred dollars, or be imprisoned 
in the county jail not less than thirty days nor more than four 
months. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 
• Approved June 26, 1925. 

No. 564, A. 	 [Published July 2, 1925. 

CHAPTER 413. 
AN ACT to submit to the people an amendment to the constitu-

tion. 
WHEREAS, At the biennial session of the legislature of this state 

in the year 1923, an amendment to the constitution was proposed 
and agreed to by a majority of the members elected to each of the 
two houses, which proposed amendment was in the following lan-
guage: 

"Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That sec-
tion 5 of article V of the constitution be amended to read: (Ar-
ticle V) Section 5. The governor shall receive, during his con-
tinuance in office, an annual compensation of not less than five 
thousand dollars, to be fixed by law, which shall be in full for all 
traveling or other expenses incident to his duties. The compen-
sation prescribed for governor immediately prier to the adoption 
of this amendment shall continue in force until changed by the 
legislature in a manner consistent with the other provisions of 
this constitution." And 

WHEREAS, The foregoing proposed amendment to the consti-
tution of this state has been approved and agreed to by the legis-
lature thereof at the biennial session of 1925 by a majority of all 
members elected to each house thereof ; therefore 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The foregoing proposed amendment to the con-

stitution of this state shall be submitted to the people at an elec-
tion to be held in the several election districts in this state on the 
Tuesday next succeeding the first Monday in November, 1926, in 
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the manner provided by law for the submission of amendments 
to the constitution at a general election, and if the people shall 
approve and ratify said amendment by a majority of the electors 
voting thereon such amendment so ratified shall become a part of 
the constitution of this state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 26, 1925. 

No. 563, A.] 	 [Published July 2, 1925. 

CHAPTER 414. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to the Herman farmers 
mutual insurance company, being the amount of a fire insur-
ance tax and filing fees paid into the state treasury in 1923 
under protest. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is appointed to the Herman farmers mu-

tual insurance company from the general fund one thousand two 
hundred fifty-three dollars and twenty-six cents, being the amount 
of a tax paid into the state treasury in 1923 under protest and 
which the attorney-general in an official opinion declared was un-
lawfully collected. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 26, 1925. 

No. 558, A.] 	 . [Published July 2, 1925. 

CHAPTER 415. 

AN ACT to amend section 1 of chapter 360 of the laws of 1909 as 
amended by chapter 560 of the laws of 1921, granting to the 
city of Milwaukee certain submerged lands along and adjacent 
to the shore of Lake Michigan and providing for the granting 
and ceding of such lands to Milwaukee county from the present 
limits of the city of Milwaukee south to section fourteen, town 


